

## Ingredients

### Sticky Toffee Pudding Fudge

Our butter rich caramel fudge flavoured with soft sticky English toffee, caramel, cinnamon and nutmeg.

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Full Cream Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Golden syrup, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Toffee pieces 10% ( Sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) Butter (**Milk**) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) toffee flavour) Golden syrup, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### Dark Chilli Chocolate Fudge

Smooth Rich Belgian chocolate fudge swirled with real Chillies

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 15% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Chilli Oil, Chill flakes, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### White Chocolate Fudge

Indulgent White Chocolate fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), White chocolate 15% (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, ,natural colour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### Traditional Vanilla Clotted Cream Fudge

Real caramel fudge enriched with butter and clotted cream and the finest Madagascan vanilla, a real melt in the mouth treat.

**Ingredients** – Dark Muscavado Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Full Cream Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Clotted cream 8% (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Golden syrup, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Sea salt flakes Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### Double Chocolate Fudge

The ultimate decadent dark chocolate fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, 70% Dark Chocolate (15% Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**soya lecithin**) natural vanilla flavouring) Cocoa mass 4% Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Boozy Vanilla Rum ‘N’ Raisin Fudge**

Smooth Rich Vanilla fudge swirled with plump raisins and golden rum

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), , Raisins 10% (**Sulphites**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Golden Rum 1% , Rum flavour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Boozy Chocolate Rum ‘N’ Raisin Fudge**

Smooth Rich Chocolate fudge swirled with plump raisins and golden rum

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 5% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Raisins 10% (**Sulphites**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Golden Rum 1%, Rum flavour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Fiery Ginger Chocolate Fudge**

Smooth Rich Belgian chocolate fudge swirled with real chunks of stem ginger

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 5% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar, water) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Chocolate Whiskey Ginger Fudge**

Smooth Rich Belgian chocolate fudge swirled with real chunks of stem ginger

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 5% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Malt whiskey, Stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar, water) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Luscious Lemon Meringue Fudge**

Flavoured with zesty lemon and real meringue pieces

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Meringue pieces 5% (Sugar, **Egg** white) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Natural Lemon flavour, natural colour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Caramel Banoffee Pie Fudge**

Our butter rich caramel fudge topped with real english toffee pieces and banana flavoured fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), toffee pieces 3% (Sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) Butter (**Milk**) emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**) toffee flavour ) , Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Banana Flavour, natural colour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Rocky Road Fudge**

Our velvety chocolate fudge with real cookie pieces & gooey marshmallows,

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 5% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**soya lecithin**) natural vanilla flavouring), Cookie Pieces 10% (**Wheat** flour) sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) cocoa powder, glucose syrup, **Milk** powder, salt, raising agents (ammonium bicarbonate), Cocoa Mass 4%, Marshmallows 3% (glucose, sugar, water, gelling agent, modified starch) emulsifier (**soya lecithin**) vanilla flavouring) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

150g

### **Cookies ‘N’ Cream Fudge**

An extra creamy vanilla fudge swirled with real cookie pieces

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Cookie Pieces 8% (**Wheat** flour) sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) cocoa powder, glucose syrup, **Milk** powder, salt, raising agents (ammonium bicarbonate) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

150g

### **Strawberry Eton Mess Fudge**

Rich creamy vanilla fudge swirled with strawberries, white chocolate and real meringue pieces

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Meringue pieces 5% ( Sugar, **Egg** white) White chocolate 5% (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**) Strawberry mash 4% (sugar, strawberries, glucose syrup, water, acidifier E330, thickener pectin, preservative E202) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Cherry Bakewell Fudge**

Rich creamy vanilla fudge, flavoured with almond, a raspberry ripple layer and whole glace cherries

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Glace cherries 8% (**Sulphites**) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Almond flavour, Raspberry flavouring, natural colour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Peanut Butter Chocolate Swirled Fudge**

Smooth vanilla fudge swirled with creamy peanut butter and rich Belgian chocolate

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 5% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (soy lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Peanut Butter 12% (**Peanuts**, sugar, vegetable fat, salt) cocoa mass 3%, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Baileys Cream Swirl Fudge**

Caramel and Vanilla fudges, flavoured with baileys and espresso coffee for an indulgent treat

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Baileys Liquor 2% , (cream, (**Milk**)sugar, cocoa, whiskey), Madagascan vanilla flavouring, whiskey flavour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Salted Caramel Fudge**

Creamy butter rich caramel fudge flavoured with flakes of sea salt

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Golden syrup, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Sea salt flakes, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Millionaires Slice Fudge**

Decadent layers of our rich vanilla, creamy caramel and Belgian chocolate fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Chocolate 5% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), Cocoa, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring ) cocoa mass 3% Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Mint Chocolate Swirl Fudge**

Velvety dark chocolate fudge flavoured with peppermint and swirled with real Belgian chocolate

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Sweetened condensed milk (**Milk**) Water, Skimmed (**Milk**) powder, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, Dark chocolate 5%(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**) natural vanilla flavouring) Cocoa mass 4% Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Natural peppermint flavouring, Colour E142, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Orange Chocolate Swirl Fudge**

Velvety Dark Chocolate fudge flavoured with zesty orange and swirled with real Belgian chocolate

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, Dark chocolate 5% (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**soya lecithin**) natural vanilla flavouring) Cocoa mass 3%, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Natural orange flavouring, Colour E110, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Devon Toffee Fudge**

Our butter rich caramel fudge swirled with real melt in the mouth devon style toffee pieces.

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Golden syrup, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), toffee pieces 10% ( Sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) Butter (**Milk**) emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) toffee flavour) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Raspberry Ripple Fudge**

Rich Vanilla fudge with a very fruity Raspberry Ripple

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), White chocolate 5% (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Raspberry Mash flavouring, natural colour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Strawberry Cheesecake Fudge**

Our butter Rich caramel fudge topped with Strawberry swirled vanilla Fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), White chocolate 5% (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) Strawberry mash 4% (sugar, strawberries, glucose syrup, water, acidifier E330, thickener pectin, preservative E202) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Madagascan Vanilla**

Rich Velvety Fudge with the finest Madagascan Vanilla

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Golden syrup, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Creamy Cappuccino**

Our Real Caramel fudge, flavoured with fresh espresso coffee

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Espresso coffee **3%**, Milk Chocolate (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (soya lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Caramel flavour, Colour Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Maple Walnut Fudge**

Our rich vanilla fudge enriched with maple syrup and the finest walnuts, a real melt in the mouth treat.

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Full Cream Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Golden syrup, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Walnut pieces, (**Nuts**) Maple syrup, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Maple flavour, Sea salt flakes, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Boozy Caramel Rum ‘N’ Raisin Fudge**

Smooth Rich Caramel fudge swirled with plump raisins and golden rum

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**)Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), Raisins 10% (**Sulphites**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Golden Rum 1% , rum flavour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Strawberry Cream Swirl Fudge**

Our butter rich vanilla cream fudge swirled with Strawberry Fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**), White chocolate 5% (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Strawberry flavour, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **After Dinner Mint Fudge**

Velvety rich dark chocolate fudge layered with creamy peppermint fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Sweetened condensed Milk (**Milk**) Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 5%(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Cocoa mass 4% Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Natural Peppermint flavouring, Colour E142, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Mississippi Mud Pie Fudge**

The ultimate decadent dark chocolate fudge swirled with white chocolate fudge

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk** salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Full Cream powder (**Milk**) Cocoa powder, Dark Chocolate 8%(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring) Cocoa mass 4% Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

150g

### **Pudding Selection Fudge Hamper**

**Strawberry Cream swirl, Lemon Meringue, Mississippi Mud Pie, Cherry Bake-well, Banoffee Pie**

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Golden Syrup, Cream powder (**Milk**), sweetened condensed milk, Cocoa powder, Cocoa mass (100%) Dark Chocolate(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), Golden syrup, Glace Cherries(**Sulphites**), Toffee pieces(Sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel)Butter (**Milk**), Meringue pieces( Sugar, **Egg** white), , Natural Raspberry flavour, Natural Strawberry Flavour Natural almond flavour, Natural lemon flavour, Banana flavouring, Natural colour, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Cinnamon, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

**750g net**

### **Classic Selection Fudge Hamper**

**Clotted Cream, Chocolate Mint Swirl, Devon Toffee, Double Chocolate, Madagascan Vanilla**

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Golden Syrup, Cream powder (**Milk**), sweetened condensed milk, Cocoa powder, Cocoa mass (100%) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), Toffee pieces (Sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) Butter (**Milk**), Natural colour, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Peppermint oil, salt, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

**750g net**

### **Chocoholics Christmas Fudge Hamper**

**Chocolate Mint Swirl, Chocolate Orange Swirl, White Chocolate and Raspberry, Death By Chocolate, Dark Belgian Chocolate**

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Golden Syrup, Cream powder (**Milk**), sweetened condensed milk, Cocoa powder, Cocoa mass (100%) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**), Toffee pieces (Sugar, vegetable fat (Palm kernel) Butter (**Milk**), Natural colour, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Peppermint oil, Orange Oil, salt, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**Suitable for Vegetarians & Gluten Free**

**750g net**

### **The Boozy Fudge Selection Christmas Hamper**

**Caramel Toffee Vodka, Christmas Pudding, Chocolate Rum Truffle, Baileys Cream Swirl, Caribbean Coconut**

**Ingredients** – Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, salt 1.2%), Vegetable fat (Palm kernel), Glucose, Water, Cream powder (**Milk**), sweetened condensed milk, Cocoa powder, Golden Syrup, Cocoa mass (100%) Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whey powder (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Cocoa butter, sugar, full cream **Milk** powder, skimmed **Milk** powder, emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**) Glace Cherries (**Sulphites**), Walnuts (**Nuts**) Raisins (**Sulphites**) Baileys Liqueur (**Wheat- Milk**) whiskey (**Wheat**) Rum, Vodka, Coconut liqueur, Coconut Flavour, Brandy, Natural colour, Madagascan vanilla flavouring, Nutmeg, Cinnamon, salt, Preservative (potassium sorbate) Emulsifier (**Soya lecithin**)

**Allergy advice** – for allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

**750g Net**